TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		01/14/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	A New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperatieve: NETHERLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88638284	JOYFULOSOPHY		
Serial Number:	88641647	JUST BREATHE		
Serial Number:	88645483	PARATÍ		
Serial Number:	88645882	COTA'S RANCH		
Serial Number:	88645888	VILLA COTA		
Serial Number:	88645889	PATHBREAKER		
Serial Number:	88645892	88 ARCHES		
Serial Number:	88645906	PACIFIC OUTPOST		
Serial Number:	88645919	TWIN ROOTS		
Serial Number:	88645923	COASTAL AMBITION		
Serial Number:	88645927	GOLDEN REIGN		
Serial Number:	88645930	BY THE PEOPLE		
Serial Number:	88645932	SOULCIETY		
Serial Number:	88645935	COLLECTIVE CHARACTER		
Serial Number:	88645939	SEVEN DIMENSIONS		
Serial Number:	88645941	MENCO		
Serial Number:	88646739	RANCHO SANJA COTA		
Serial Number:	88646741	RANCHO COTA		
Serial Number:	88646743	CAMINO BRILLO		
		TRADEMARK		

900532241 **REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0850**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88646747	CAMINO ETERNO
Serial Number:	88654767	CALVIÑA
Serial Number:	88654771	MARIGOLD CANYON
Serial Number:	88672191	CALVIÑA
Serial Number:	88672187	WILD GAME
Serial Number:	88672180	MARIGOLD CANYON
Serial Number:	88672176	PORCH STORIES
Serial Number:	88672173	NATURE'S PROSE
Serial Number:	88672166	WESTHAVEN
Serial Number:	88672161	WESTBOUND
Serial Number:	88678803	DESERT PALM
Serial Number:	88678804	INDIE + ZOE
Serial Number:	88678806	SLOW LIFE
Serial Number:	88678809	SMOKE SHOW
Serial Number:	88678810	SMASHED GRAPE
Serial Number:	88678811	WINDSTONE
Serial Number:	88678814	VIN2O
Serial Number:	88682110	MADDIE BLAIR
Serial Number:	88682112	ETTA
Serial Number:	88682107	ARTISSIMA
Serial Number:	88683458	BELLA FIGURA
Serial Number:	88694793	RAISE HER UP
Serial Number:	88697060	CELEBRATE HER STORY
Serial Number:	88709167	SOL CIELO
Serial Number:	88734843	ROYAL NO. 11
Serial Number:	88734851	BALLET SLIPPER
Serial Number:	88734846	ROSEDUST
Serial Number:	88734848	BLUSH PUNCH
Serial Number:	88734849	BLUSH + BLOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christina Madrin

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Madrin

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0851

SIGNATURE: /Christina Madrin/			
DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2020			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=TWG -IP Supplement 1-14-2020#page1.tif			
source=TWG -IP Supplement 1-14-2020#page2.tif			
source=TWG -IP Supplement 1-14-2020#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0852

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated January 14, 2020, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."), The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of January 14, 2020.

THE WINE GROUP LLC

By:

Name: John Sutton

Title: Chief Financial Officer

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of 5110 2100000	
On 348-22, 2020 before me 3124184	KRISTO NOTHIN PUBLIC personally appeared
On 241-12, 2020 before me. District is/are satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/sho they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the	mannen annsotreen eabaen Mees), ann mar o'i
executed the instrument.	country appear occurs for remove two personality assume.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

(Seal)

DIJANA KRISTO
Notary Public - California
San Joaquin County
Commission # 2288918
My Conini: Expires Jun 14, 2023

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION REGISTRATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	JOYFULOSOPHY	U.S.A.	01-Oct-2019	88638284
The Wine Group LLC	JUST BREATHE	U.S.A.	03-Oct-2019	88641647
The Wine Group LLC	PARATÍ	U.S.A.	07-Oct-2019	88645483
The Wine Group LLC	COTA'S RANCH	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645882
The Wine Group LLC	VILLA COTA	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645888
The Wine Group LLC	PATHBREAKER	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645889
The Wine Group LLC	88 ARCHES	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645892
The Wine Group LLC	PACIFIC OUTPOST	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645906
The Wine Group LLC	TWIN ROOTS	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645919
The Wine Group LLC	COASTAL AMBITION	Ü.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645923
The Wine Group LLC	GOLDEN REIGN	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645927
The Wine Group LLC	BY THE PEOPLE	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645930
The Wine Group LLC	SOULCIETY	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645932
The Wine Group LLC	COLLECTIVE CHARACTER	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645935
The Wine Group LLC	SEVEN DIMENSIONS	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645939
The Wine Group LLC	MENCO	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88645941
The Wine Group LLC	RANCHO SANJA COTA	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88646739
The Wine Group LLC	RANCHO COTA	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88646741
The Wine Group LLC	CAMINO BRILLO	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88646743
The Wine Group LLC	CAMINO ETERNO	U.S.A.	08-Oct-2019	88646747
The Wine Group LLC	CALVIÑA	U.S.A.	15-Oct-2019	88654767
The Wine Group LLC	MARIGOLD CANYON	U.S.A.	15-Oct-2019	88654771
The Wine Group LLC	CALVIÑA	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672191
The Wine Group LLC	WILD GAME	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672187
The Wine Group LLC	MARIGOLD CANYON	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672180
The Wine Group LLC	PORCH STORIES	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672176
The Wine Group LLC	NATURE'S PROSE	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672173
The Wine Group LLC	WESTHAVEN	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672166
The Wine Group LLC	WESTBOUND	U.S.A.	29-Oct-2019	88672161
The Wine Group LLC	DESERT PALM	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678803
	INDIE + ZOE	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678804
The Wine Group LLC The Wine Group LLC	SLOW LIFE	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678806
	SMOKE SHOW	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678809
The Wine Group LLC The Wine Group LLC	SMASHED GRAPE	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678810
The Wine Group LLC	WINDSTONE	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678811
The Wine Group LLC	VIN2O	U.S.A.	04-Nov-2019	88678814
The Wine Group LLC The Wine Group LLC	MADDIE BLAIR	U.S.A.	06-Nov-2019	88682110
The Wine Group LLC The Wine Group LLC	ETTA	U.S.A.	06-Nov-2019	88682112
The Wine Group LLC	ARTISSIMA	U.S.A.	06-Nov-2019	88682107
***************************************	BELLA FIGURA	U.S.A.	07-Nov-2019	88683458
The Wine Group LLC	RAISE HER UP	U.S.A.	15-Nov-2019	88694793
The Wine Group LLC	CELEBRATE HER STORY	U.S.A.	18-Nov-2019	88697060
The Wine Group LLC The Wine Group LLC	SOL CIELO	U.S.A.	27-Nov-2019	88709167

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0854

The Wine Group LLC	ROYAL NO. 11	U.S.A.	20-Dec-2019	88734843
The Wine Group LLC	BALLET SLIPPER	U.S.A.	20-Dec-2019	88734851
The Wine Group LLC	ROSEDUST	U.S.A.	20-Dec-2019	88734846
The Wine Group LLC	BLUSH PUNCH	U.S.A.	20-Dec-2019	88734848
The Wine Group LLC	BLUSH + BLOOM	U.S.A.	20-Dec-2019	88734849

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 01/23/2020